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Perceptions of safety over time

2023 perceptions of safety (trend)
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DAL. How safe do you feel walking alone in your local area after dark? Would you say that you feel extremely safe, safe, neither safe nor

unsafe, unsafe or extremely unsafe?
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Perceptions of safety

2023 Greater Dandenong 7
2022 Greater Dandenong 7
2021 Greater Dandenong 9
2020 Greater Dandenong 8
2019 Greater Dandenong 8
2018 Greater Dandenong S
2017 Greater Dandenong !
2016 Greater Dandenong 6
2015 Greater Dandenong 14
Springvale 7
Noble Park and Keysborough |
Dandenong 11
Men 11
Women K& 24
18-34 11
35-49 K
50-64 8
65+ 6

m Extremely safe

DAL. How safe do you feel walking alone in your local area after dark? Would you say that you feel extremely safe, safe, neither safe nor

unsafe, unsafe or extremely unsafe?
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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2023 perceptions of safety (%)
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m Extremely unsafe
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Net change in perceptions of safety W

Net change in perceptions of safety between 2022 and 2023
(Total safe — Total unsafe)

2022 net perceptions of safety 2023 net perceptions of safety ?12?2;?582938)

Greater Dandenong . 9 I 5 -4
Springvale - 13 I 2 -11

Noble Park and Keysborough - 19 . 8 -11
Dandenong -4 I I 3 +7

Women -18 - -21 - -3

18-34 . 9 . 13 +4

35-49 - 15 | 1 14

50-64 - 13 - 17 +4

65+ I 3 -6 I -9

DAL. How safe do you feel walking alone in your local area after dark? Would you say that you feel extremely safe, safe, neither safe nor

unsafe, unsafe or extremely unsafe? J W S R E S E A R C H

Base: All respondents (n=400).
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W

Concern about climate change

2023 concern about climate change (%)

2023 Greater Dandenong 23 18 26 17 14 2

2022 Greater Dandenong 27 20 31 14 7

2021 Greater Dandenong 23 28 28 11 10 1

Springvale 31 11 28 16 12 1

Noble Park and Keysborough 26 19 1
Dandenong 16 21 24 17 20 3

Men 20 19 23 18 18 2

Women 26 18 30 15 11 1

35-49 29 14 17 22 16 2

50-64 17 33 24 12 12 2

65+ 21 18 27 18 15 2

m Extremely concerned ®Very concerned = Fairly concerned ®Not that concerned ® Not at all concerned Can't say

DA2. How concerned are you about climate change? Would you say that you are extremely concerned, very concerned, fairly concerned, not
that concerned or not at all concerned?
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Importance of Council responding to climate change W

2023 importance of Council responding to climate change (%)

2023 Greater Dandenong 25 25 7 12 2
2022 Greater Dandenong 33 32 2
2021 Greater Dandenong 35 32 2

Springvale 31 24 31 4 9 2

Noble Park and Keysborough 27 24 31 _1
Dandenong 21 28 23 8 17 4

Men 20 21 31 8 17 3

Women 31 30 25 7 7

18-34 20 28 37 2 11 2

35-49 34 19 22 11 12 2

m Extremely important  ®Very important = Fairly important = Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

DA3. How important should responding to climate change be as a responsibility for Greater Dandenong Council? Would you say that it is
extremely important, very important, fairly important, not that important or not at all important? J W S R E S E A R C H
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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